
SPS Customer Helpline 01278 393500.  Available from 7am to 7pm Monday to Friday 

 ALL BUS STOPS:  
Bridgwater, Bus Station (Bay 7) NON stop - Cannington Cemetery- Crossway Farm, Combwich 
- Acland Arms, Stogursey School, Stogursey - Durborough Farm -St. Mary Street Fire Station, 
Nether Stowey - The Clocktower - The Cock (E-bound) – Nether Stowey, adj. Castle Street - 
Pooles Close - Coleridge Road - Stogursey Turn – Plough Inn, Holford - Kilton Cross - The 
Hood Arms - Youth Centre - Higher Street, The Crossroads - St. Audries Holiday Camp - adj. 
The Windmill, West Quantoxhead - Haven Caravan Park, Williton Doniford Farm - Culvercliffe 

Road - Liddymore Shops - Churchill Way - Woodland Road, Risdon Road - Masonic Hall - 

Watchet Railway  Station, Carhampton, Dunster Showground - Dunster Steep Bircham Road, 
Minehead - WSCC - Alcombe Bus Shelter (NW-bound) - Alcombe  
Books - Minehead Middle School - Roman Catholic Church - The Parade, Minehead, Lidl 
Minehead 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

from 7th August 2023 

Bridgwater – Minehead – Bridgwater 

Available Monday to Friday     

This is a FREE bus service provided by HPC for the local 

residents. Please note the restrictions below for use. 

Local passengers may not be carried between any points wholly between Minehead and Carhampton nor from anywhere between these points to or 

from Watchet WSR Station. 

Local passengers also may not be carried between points wholly from Cannington to Bridgwater. 

Service No HPC HPC HPC Service No HPC HPC HPC

Bridgwater Bus Station 09:30 10:30 13:40 Minehead Lidl … 13:45 14:35

Cannington: Cemetery 09:45 10:45 13:55 Bancks Street 09:30 13:55 14:45

Combwich Layby 09:49 10:49 13:59 Dunster Steep 09:36 14:01 14:51

Stogursey: Acland Arms 09:59 10:59 14:09 Carhampton Community Hall 09:39 14:04 14:54

Nether Stowey, Pooles Close 10:14 11:14 14:24 Watchet Railway Station 09:57 14:22 15:12

Nether Stowey : Mount Road 10:16 11:16 14:26 Liddymore Shops 10:01 14:26 15:16

Plough Inn, Holford 10:23 11:23 14:33 Doniford, Letterbox 10:06 14:31 15:21

Hood Arms 10:28 11:28 14:38 Hood Arms 10:15 14:40 15:30

Haven Caravan Park 10:37 11:37 14:47 Plough Inn, Holford 10:20 14:45 15:35

Liddymore Shops 10:42 11:42 14:52 Nether Stowey, Pooles Close 10:28 14:53 15:43

Watchet Railway Station 10:46 11:46 14:56 Nether Stowey : Mount Road 10:30 14:55 15:45

Carhampton : Post Office 11:04 12:04 15:14 Acland Arms 10:44 15:09 15:59

Dunster Steep 11:07 12:07 15:17 Combwich Bus Shelter 10:53 15:18 16:08

Bancks Street 11:13 12:13 15:23 Cannington, Cemetery 10:57 15:22 16:12

Minehead Lidl 11:17 12:17 15:27 Bridgwater Bus Station 11:12 15:37 16:27


